Metal Oxide Varistor Elbow (M.O.V.E.)
Surge Arrester
General
Eaton combines metal (zinc) oxide varistor
technology in a premolded rubber elbow to
provide overvoltage system protection in an
insulated, fully shielded, submersible, deadfront
device with its Cooper Power™ series metal oxide

25 kV 4.2" (107 mm)
35 kV 4.7" (120 mm)
Table 3.  M.O.V.E. Surge Arrester Selection Chart
IEEE Std 386™ standard
Interface
Duty
Cycle (kV)
MCOV
Rating (kV)
Dimensions in./(mm)
Catalog NumberA B C
15 kV Class
3 2.55 8.5 (216) 7.0 (178) 7.9 (201) 3238018C03M
6 5.1 8.5 (216) 7.0 (178) 7.9 (201) 3238018C06M
9 7.65 8.5 (216) 7.0 (178) 7.9 (201) 3238018C09M
10 8.4 8.5 (216) 7.0 (178) 7.9 (201) 3238018C10M
12 10.2 8.5 (216) 7.0 (178) 7.9 (201) 3238018C12M
15 12.7 8.5 (216) 7.0 (178) 7.9 (201) 3238018C15M
18 15.3 8.5 (216) 7.0 (178) 7.9 (201) 3238018C18M
25 kV Class
9 7.65 8.5 (216) 7.0 (178) 7.9 (201) 3238019C09M
10 8.4 8.5 (216) 7.0 (178) 7.9 (201) 3238019C10M
12 10.2 8.5 (216) 7.0 (178) 7.9 (201) 3238019C12M
15 12.7 8.5 (216) 7.0 (178) 7.9 (201) 3238019C15M
18 15.3 8.5 (216) 7.0 (178) 7.9 (201) 3238019C18M
21 17.0 8.5 (216) 7.0 (178) 7.9 (201) 3238019C21M
35 kV Class Interface 1A
Large Interface
18 15.3 13.3 (338) 11.2 (284) 10.4 (264) 3238020C18M
21 17.0 13.3 (338) 11.2 (284) 10.4 (264) 3238020C21M
24  19.5  13.3 (338) 11.2 (284) 10.4 (264) 3238020C24M
27 22.0 13.3 (338) 11.2 (284) 10.4 (264) 3238020C27M
30 24.4 13.3 (338) 11.2 (284) 10.4 (264) 3238020C30M
33 27 13.3 (338) 11.2 (284) 10.4 (264) 3238020C33M
36 29 13.3 (338) 11.2 (284) 10.4 (264) 3238020C36M
5
Catalog Data CA235025EN
Effective May 2017
Metal Oxide Varistor Elbow (M.O.V.E.) Surge Arrester